
Lander (3-7, 0-4 GSC) -vs- UAH (10-3, 3-1 GSC)
4/18/2021 at Huntsville, Ala. (Charger Park)

 
 

 
 
Lander Goals: Suchan, Alyssa (2); Peterson, Emmy (2); Preece, Taylor (2); McNeer, Madeleine (1) 
Assists: Suchan, Alyssa (1); Clapsaddle, Melissa (1) 
 
UAH Goals: Katie Williams (5); Sarah Farley (4); Hailey Gallant (4); Karissa Glover (3); Katie Gerber (1); Isadora Springer (1); Savanna
Robbins (1) 
Assists: Katie Gerber (5); Hailey Gallant (5); Savanna Robbins (4); Ryleigh Casserly (1); Isadora Springer (1); Karissa Glover (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Charger Park
Penalties: Charles, Havana 1st/20:46; Hall, Tiyonna 1st/17:30; Paige St. George 1st/04:24; TEAM 2nd/24:21; Gregory, Damyia 2nd/21:25;
Hailey Gallant 2nd/08:22; Peterson, Emmy 2nd/07:41
Officials: Gerald Pettway; Natasha Brown; Willie Prince; Knot Lewis Edwards

Date: 4/18/2021
Attendance: 257

Score 1 2 Total
Lander 4 3 7
UAH 13 6 19

Shots 1 2 Total
Lander 7 7 14
UAH 21 19 40

Shots On Goal
Lander 6 5 11
UAH 17 17 34

Saves
Lander 4 11 15
UAH 2 2 4

Turnovers
Lander 11 7 18
UAH 9 4 13

Clears 1 2 Total
Lander 8-10 4-8 12-18
UAH 8-9 3-3 11-12

Ground Balls
Lander 4 3 7
UAH 17 11 28

Draw Controls
Lander 6 5 11
UAH 12 6 18

Free-Position Shots
Lander 2 1 3
UAH 2 5 7

Fouls
Lander 0 0 0
UAH 0 0 0



Lander 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 1 Sarell, Brenah 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

5 Condon, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Bronco, Kasey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Suchan, Alyssa 2 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
11 Charles, Havana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Peterson, Emmy 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
16 Von Achen, Haley 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 0-1 0
21 Hall, Tiyonna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tellez, Jenny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
26 Gregory, Damyia 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
36 Clapsaddle, Melissa 0 1 1 2 2 2 3 9 0
77 Preece, Taylor 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
2 Baker, Anna Beth 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0
4 Fallow, Lauren 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 McNeer, Madeleine 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Samons, Taryn 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
34 Cantarella, Gabriell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 2 9 14 7 18 5 11 2-3 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Sarell, Brenah 30:00 13 4 L
24 Samons, Taryn 30:00 6 11



UAH 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Katie Gerber 1 5 6 3 3 3 3 12 0
10 Sara Pagotto 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
13 Darby Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Karissa Glover 3 1 4 9 3 2 1 2 0-2 0
15 Riley Kirby 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
18 Shannon Kruse 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
19 Hailey Gallant 4 5 9 7 7 4 2 0 0-1 0
21 Cameron Crews 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bryanna Hamblin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Savanna Robbins 1 4 5 3 2 1 0 0 0-1 0
28 Paige St. George 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0

GK 35 Shaina Doser 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 Katie Williams 5 0 5 7 1 0 0 0 1-2 0
3 Sarah Farley 4 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 0
6 Ryleigh Casserly 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Isadora Springer 1 1 2 4 3 1 1 0 1-1 0
11 Jai Bonertz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Kate Winstanley 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0

Totals 19 17 36 40 28 13 15 18 2-7 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Shaina Doser 60:00 7 4 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LU-W UAH
1st 29:35 Sarah Farley (11) Katie Gerber 0 1
1st 27:24 Sarah Farley (12) Hailey Gallant 0 2
1st 23:54 Katie Williams (9) Savanna Robbins 0 3
1st 22:21 Karissa Glover (31) Hailey Gallant 0 4
1st 22:21 Karissa Glover (32) Hailey Gallant 0 5
1st 19:13 Katie Williams (10) (UP) Hailey Gallant 0 6
1st 19:01 Hailey Gallant (43) Katie Gerber 0 7
1st 17:36 Hailey Gallant (44) Katie Gerber 0 8
1st 17:18 Hailey Gallant (45) (UP) Katie Gerber 0 9
1st 16:48 Sarah Farley (13) Savanna Robbins 0 10
1st 14:20 Savanna Robbins (5) Karissa Glover 0 11
1st 12:35 Peterson, Emmy Unassisted 1 11
1st 08:24 Suchan, Alyssa Unassisted 2 11
1st 06:48 Preece, Taylor Unassisted 3 11
1st 04:50 Preece, Taylor Suchan, Alyssa 4 11
1st 02:33 Hailey Gallant (46) (DN) Katie Gerber 4 12
1st 01:43 Isadora Springer (17) Unassisted 4 13
2nd 29:05 Katie Williams (11) Unassisted 4 14
2nd 27:20 Peterson, Emmy Unassisted 5 14
2nd 26:13 Sarah Farley (14) Savanna Robbins 5 15
2nd 24:32 Suchan, Alyssa Unassisted 6 15
2nd 21:13 Katie Williams (12) Savanna Robbins 6 16
2nd 18:40 Katie Gerber (33) Isadora Springer 6 17
2nd 10:38 Katie Williams (13) Hailey Gallant 6 18
2nd 06:57 Karissa Glover (33) Ryleigh Casserly 6 19
2nd 05:34 McNeer, Madeleine Clapsaddle, Melissa 7 19

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 20:46 LU-W Charles, Havana YELLOW CARD
1st 17:30 LU-W Hall, Tiyonna YELLOW CARD
1st 04:24 UAH Paige St. George YELLOW CARD
2nd 24:21 UAH TEAM YELLOW CARD
2nd 21:25 LU-W Gregory, Damyia YELLOW CARD
2nd 08:22 UAH Hailey Gallant YELLOW CARD
2nd 07:41 LU-W Peterson, Emmy YELLOW CARD


